

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

**Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.**

**S.T.100/2019**

**(CNR No.000364-2019)**

**Order No.16 dated 18.08.2021**

Today is fixed for evidence. All the accused persons on C/B are absent without any steps.

In view of the resolution submitted by the local Bar not to pass any adverse order for non taking of steps and also considering the present pandemic situation because of COVID-19, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To **17.12.2021** for evidence.

Adl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.