

**Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.**

**S.T.100/2019
(CNR No.000364-2019)**

Order No.23 dated 17.08.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present by filing hajira. The Ld. Counsel representing the accused persons is present. Ld. P.P. is also present.

Witnesses Pinki Mishra and Pratima Majhi are present. She is examined-in-chief as PW-3. In course of her examination the Ld. P.P. prayed before the court to declare her hostile as she is not desirous of speaking the truth and further prayed for leave to cross-examine her. He filed a petition in this regard.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed and the prosecution is permitted to cross-examine the witness. The PW-3 is thereafter cross-examined by the prosecution and further cross-examined by the defence and discharged. Other witness Pratima Majhi is also examined-in-chief and cross-examined as PW-4 in full and discharged.

To **18.08.2022** for evidence as per schedule.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.