

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

---

**S. T. - 100 of 19.**  
**CNR No.-000364-2019.**

Order No. 30, Dated- 19.06.2023

Today is fixed for deposit of the C. D. before this Court by ld. Counsel Sri Sanjay Mishra.

Three accused persons on Court bail are absent without taking any stp. Ld. Additional P. P. filed hazira and a petition praying for time on the ground of C. D.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Sri Sanjay Mishra deposits the C. D. before this Court. Seen. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Additional P.P. is asked to receive the C. D. from the record.

To 12.12.2023 for evidence. Ld. P. P. in-charge is to do the needful.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Contai.